FINAL OUTLINES
FOR THE POINT BEACH INITIAL EXAMINATION
JULY 2007
ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
Conduct of Operations
Conduct of Operations
Equipment Control
Radiation Control

3
A. D, S 4 s
Type Code*
A, D, P. L, S
A, D, P. L. S
~~ 11 Control Room Systems" (8 for RO): (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for S 6 - U .  Including I ESF)
D. L. P, S
A, L, N, S
f. C o k n m e n f  Spray System I Adjust Containment Sump pH. (2005 Exam)
g. ACElectrical Distribution I ECA-0.0. Att. E start the Gas Turbine
026.A4.01 (4.514.3)
055.EA1.07 (4.314.5)
5
6
N, S
h. Instrumenfation I Return Pl-43 I to Service
012 A4.04 (3.313.3) 7
D i. Shqf EDG Control Power I OP-l IA G-01 restore normal DC
064K1.04 (3.613.9) 064K2.03 (3.U3.6)
I E.M I 4 s  j .  Minimize Service Water Loads I Isolate SW loads per AOP-9C Att A 11 076 K3.07 (3.71 3.9)
6
I E , N , R  Pump /Local control of VFD pump AOP- IOC
* Type Codes
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety functions; all 5
SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may overlap those tested in
Criteria for RO I SRO-I I SRO-U
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(L)ow-power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M) from bank including ](A)
(P)revious 2 exams
( R K A
- <9 158 I54
- >I 121 />I
- >I / > I  121
- >2 I 22 I 21
- >I />I 121
- <3 153 I52 (randomly selected)
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
A, D, P, L, S a. Control RodDrive System I Respond To Uncontrolled Rod Motion. (2003
Exam) 001.AA1.005 (4.314.2)
h.
Facility: Point Beach Nuclear Plant
Exam Level : SRO Operating Test No: 2007301
Control Room Systems' (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I): (2 or 3 for SRO-U. Including 1 ESF)
Date of Examination: 7/11-7/15/2007
System I JPM Title
I
Safety I I Function
A, D. P, L, S
A. D, S
c .  Pressurizer Pressure Control System I Place LTOP in service (2005 exam)
d. Main Turbine Generator System I Respond to Turbine Trip
Error! Reference source not found.
045 K4.37 (3.413.6) 045 A3.08 (3.313.5)
3
4 s
A, D, S
D. L, P, S
A, L, N, S
e. Reactor Coolant Pump I RCP Malfunction
f. Containment Spray System I Adjust Containment Sump pH. (2005 Exam)
g. AC Electrical Distribution I ECA-0.0, All. E start the Gas Turbine
Error! Reference source not found.
026.A4.01 (4.514.3)
OSS.E.4 I .07 (4.Y4.5)
4P
5
6
h. Instrumentation I Return VI-431 to Service II 012 A4.04 (3.313.3)
D
E. M
i. Shift EDG Control Power I OP- I 1 A G-0 I restore normal DC
j. Minimize Service Water Loads I Isolate SW loads per AOP-9C Att A
WK1.04 (3.6l3.9) 064K2.03 (3.23.6)
076 K3.07 (3.7 13.9)
6
4 s
I II I E.N.R k. Locally Operate a Charging Pump /Local control of VFD pump AOP- IOC 11 APEo68.AA1.13 (4,114.2)
* Type Codes
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(L)ow-power I Shutdown
(N)ew or (M) from bank including I(A)
W C A
(P)revious 2 exams
Criteria for RO I SRO-I I SRO-U
4-6 14-6 12-3
- <9 I58 1 5 4
- > I  / > I  121
- > I  121 121
- >2 I >2 121
> I  121 / > I
- <3 153 1 5 2  (randomly selected)
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-401 PWR Examination Outline FORM ES-401-2 -
rcility Name:Point Beach Nuclear Plant
Emergenc)
&
Abnormal
Plant
Evolutions
2.
lant Systems 2
I .  Generic Knowledge and Abilities
Categories
I I
>le: 1. Ensure that at least two topics from every applict
Date of Exam:7/9/07-7/19/07
e WA category are sampled within each tier of the RO
and SRO-only outlines (i.e.., except lor one category in Tier 3 of the SRO-only outline, the "Tier Totals"
in each WA category shall not be less than two).
The point total for each group and tier in the proposed outline must match that specified in the table.
The final point total lor each group and tier may deviate by +I from that Specified in the table based on NRC revisions. The lint
RO exam must total 75 points and the SRO-only exam must folal2S points.
2.
3. Systems evolutions wnh n each group are identit ed on the associated OJtllne. systems or evo utlons that 00 not apply
at the lac Iny Should be deleted and ,JSII~ ed: operat onally mportant. sdespechc systems Inat are not lncldded
on (ne outhe Shou a be addea Refer to ES-401, Anachment 2 tor guiaance regaraing the elm nat on
01 inappropnate K A  statements
Select topcs trom as many systems and evol-llons as possibte: Sample every system or ev0l.t on n the group before Seleclln
a second topic lor any system or evo.AOn.
Absent a plant-spBC~lic pr orny. on y tnose WAS hav ng an importance rat ng (In) 01 2 5 or h gher sha I be Selected
&e the RO ana SRO rat.ngs tor Ihe RO arm SRO-only pon ons. respectlve y.
Se ect SRO top#cs lor Tiers 1 ana 2 from the shaaed syslems and WA calegones.
The gene(& (G) K AS n Tters 1 and 2 sha I be se ectea lrom Section 2 of the r( A Catalog. but tne top cs
m.st be relevant to the appl cao e evoiut on 01 System
On tne lo1 ow ng pages. enter tne U A numbers. a brlel aescnp:on 01 each topc. the IOPICS' importance ratings ( RS)
for lne applicable incense love, and me point tolals ( w )  lor each system and category. Enter the group and tiel totals
lor each category In tne labe awve: 1 Le1 nandling eq.ipment IS sampled ln otnei than Category A2 or G' On the
SRO.only exam, enter n on the lett s ae 01 Column A2 tor Tier 2. Group 2 (Note #I doos not aFQlyl &e d4,cate
pages lor RO and SRO-only exams.
For Tier 3, select topics lrom Section 2 of the 6 A cata og and enter the r( A nJmDers. descrlpions. IRs.
and pant totals (e) on Form ES.401-3 Limn SRO selections to WOAs that are t nhea lo  I O  CFR 55 43
4 .
5
6
7.'
8
9
ES-401,Zl Of 33
ES-401 2 Form ES-401-2
ES-401,22 Of 33
ES-401 3 Form ES-401-2
3 Examination Outline Form ES-401
ial Plant Evolutions - Tier 1IGroup 2 (RO) %.'. .